Community Services Fees & Charges 2025/26 2024/25 | 2025/26 Increase/ Increase/
Charge Charge (Decrease) | (Decrease)
£ £ £ %
Leisure Centres
Standard rated & inclusive of VAT
ALL THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES- ARE INCLUSIVE TO ACTIVE AND CHOICE
MEMBERSHIP CARD HOLDERS
Adult
Spectator 240 255 0.15 6.25
Casual Swimmina 5.70 6.00 0.30 5.26
Family Swim Ticket 14.90 15.75 0.85 5.70
Pool Inflatable Session 7.00 7.35 0.35 5.00
Lane Swim 5.70 6.00 0.30 5.26
Sauna & Swim (LPLC) 7.40 7.90 0.50 6.76
Aaua Aerobics 8.10 8.60 0.50 6.17
Badminton, Raauetball (per court) 13.25 14.15 0.90 6.79
Sauash (per court) 13.25 14.15 0.90 6.79
After School Activity - Junior Gym 5.30 5.60 0.30 5.66
50+ Badminton (Leys) 3.50 3.75 0.25 7.14
Basketball (4 Crts Leys) 49.00 52.00 3.00 6.12
Basketball Hoop (1 Crt Leys) 17.20 18.25 1.05 6.10
Basketball Whole Hall (Ferrv) 49.00 52.00 3.00 6.12
Football Off peak (Levs)) 27.00 28.50 150 5.56
Hockey Off peak (Leys) 27.00 28.50 150 5.56
Netball Off peak (Levs) 27.00 28.50 150 5.56
Football (Levs) 49.00 52.00 3.00 6.12
Football (Ferrv) 49.00 52.00 3.00 6.12
Vollevball (Ferrv) 49.00 52.00 3.00 6.12
Netball Hall Hire (Levs) 49.00 52.00 3.00 6.12
3a Pitch (Levs) 60.00 63.00 3.00 5.00
3a Pitch ( Off Peak Levs) 40.00 42.00 2.00 5.00
3a Pitch Whole (Peak Leys) 110.10 116.00 5.90 5.36
3a Pitch Whole (Off peak Leys) 40.10 42.50 2.40 5.99
Function Room Hire (Ice Rink) 30.00 32.00 2.00 6.67
Table Tennis 4.30 4.60 0.30 6.98
U17/ 66+
Spectator 240 255 0.15 6.25
Casual Swimming 3.60 3.85 0.25 6.94
Lane Swimming 3.60 3.85 0.25 6.94
Pool Inflatable Session 5.50 5.80 0.30 5.45
Sauna & Swim (LPLC) 6.45 6.80 0.35 5.43
Adua Aerobics 5.20 5.50 0.30 5.77
Badminton, Raguetball (per court) 8.75 9.40 0.65 7.43
Sauash (per court) 8.75 9.40 0.65 7.43
Junior Gym (U17) 5.30 5.60 0.30 5.66
U17 Swim Free Session (OX1-OX4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bonus Concessionary*
Spectator 240 2.55 0.15 6.25
Junior Gym (Off peak) 210 225 0.15 7.14
Junior Gym (Peak) 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69
Casual Swimming (Off peak) 210 225 0.15 7.14
Casual Swimming (Peak) 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69
Lane Swimming 210 225 0.15 7.14
Lane Swimming 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69
Pool Inflatable Session (Off peak) 210 225 0.15 7.14
Pool Inflatable Session (Peak) 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69
Sauna & Swim @ LPLC (Off peak) 4.20 4.50 0.30 7.14
Sauna & Swim @ LPLC (Peak) 5.20 5.60 0.40 7.69
Aqua Aerobics (Off peak) 2.10 2.25 0.15 7.14
Adqua Aerobics (Peak) 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69
Badminton, Racquetball (Off peak per person) 210 225 0.15 7.14
Badminton, Racquetball (Peak per person) 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69
50+ Badminton (Off peak) Leys 2.10 2.25 0.15 7.14
50+ Badminton (Peak) Leys 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69
Sauash (Off peak per person) 2.10 2.25 0.15 7.14
Sauash (Peak per person) 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69
ALL THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES- ARE INCLUSIVE TO ACTIVE AND CHOICE
MEMBERSHIP CARD HOLDERS
Adult
Gyms 10.30 10.90 0.60 5.83
Fitness Classes 8.80 9.25 0.45 511
Pilates 8.80 9.25 0.45 511
Yoga 8.80 9.25 0.45 511
Racket Hire 220 235 0.15 6.82
U17/ 66+
Gyms 5.30 5.65 0.35 6.60
Fitness Classes 5.20 5.65 0.45 8.65
Table Tennis 4.30 4.60 0.30 6.98
Racket Hire 1.80 235 0.55 30.56
Bonus Concessionary*
Gyms (Off peak) 210 225 0.15 7.14
Gyms (Peak) 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69
Fitness Classes (Off peak) 2.10 2.25 0.15 7.14
Fitness Classes (Peak) 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69
Table Tennis (Off peak per person) 210 225 0.15 7.14
Table Tennis (Peak per person) 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69
Pilates (Off peak) 210 225 0.15 7.14
Pilates (Peak) 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69
Yoaa (Off peak) 210 225 0.15 7.14
Yoda (Peak) 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69

81

Appendix 7 - Fees and Charges



Community Services Fees & Charges 2025/26 2024/25 2025/26 Increase/ Increase/

Charge Charge (Decrease) | (Decrease)
£ £ £ %

ALL THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES ARE INCLUSIVE TO CHOICE MEMBERSHIP

CARD HOLDERS

Adult

Skate general session 10.50 1115 0.65 6.19

Skate Disco Session 11.50 12.20 0.70 6.09

U17/ 66+

Skate general session 8.10 8.70 0.60 7.41

Skate Disco Session 9.50 10.20 0.70 7.37

School Skate Rate 4.50 4.80 0.30 6.67

Bonus Concessionary

Skate general session (off peak) 210 225 0.15 7.14

Skate general session (Peak) 2.60 2.80 0.20 7.69

Skate Disco session (Off peak) 2.60 320 0.60 23.08

SWIMMING LESSONS

Adult

Adult Private Swim Lessons (30min 1:1) 15.90 20.00 4.10 25.79

Ice Equipment Hire

Penguin/ Snowperson Skate Aid 5.20 5.46 0.26 5.00

Skate Hire 230 242 0.12 5.00

Standard rated & inclusive of VAT

Direct Debit Membership

Adult Rink

Elite Skate Training 68.00 71.50 3.50 5.15

Advanced skate academy 99.00 105.00 6.00 6.06

Junior Rink

Skate Academy 39.00 41.25 225 5.77

Elite Skating 66.20 70.00 3.80 5.74

Swim Only

Hinksey Mid-Sea Family 2+2 352.30 375.00 22.70 6.44

Hinksey Mid-Season Adult 170.00 175.00 5.00 294

Hinksey Mid-Season Conc 115.00 120.75 5.75 5.00

Adult (Hinksey) 231.20 245.00 13.80 5.97

66+ / under 17 (Hinksey) 117.80 125.00 7.20 6.11

Family (Hinksey) 462.40 490.00 27.60 5.97

Skate Training

Adult 68.50 72.00 3.50 5.11

Child 52.40 55.00 2.60 4.96

Staff

Familv 60.00 69.00 9.00 15.00

Individual wet & drv 42.00 48.30 6.30 15.00

Swim School Direct Debit

Adult 66.00 70.00 4.00 6.06

Child 38.00 40.00 2.00 5.26

Bonus 26.00 28.00 2.00 7.69
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Community Services Fees & Charges 2025/26 2024/25 | 2025/26 Increase/ Increase/
Charge Charge (Decrease) | (Decrease)
£ £ £ %
Sport Pitches (per match unless other wise stated)
Cricket
Grass wicket - weekend & bank holidays (Cutteslowe & Horspath 1) 68.50 68.50 0.00 0.00
Grass wicket - weekdays (Cutteslowe) 54.00 54.00 0.00 0.00
Football
Adults
Full Size Pitch weekend & Bank holidays 48.50 48.50 0.00 0.00
Full Size Pitch weekend & Bank holidays 10 game booking - No VAT 404.00 404.00 0.00 0.00
Full Size Pitch weekdays 37.50 37.50 0.00 0.00
Full Size Pitch weekdays 10 game - No VAT 312.00 312.00 0.00 0.00
Under 17's
Full Size Pitch weekend & Bank holidays 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
Full Size Pitch weekend 10 aame bookina - No VAT 209.00 209.00 0.00 0.00
Full Size Pitch weekdavs 19.00 19.00 0.00 0.00
Full Size Pitch weekdays 10 aame - No VAT 159.00 159.00 0.00 0.00
Under 11's
Mini football 16.50 16.50 0.00 0.00
Mini football 10 game - No VAT 137.00 137.00 0.00 0.00
Floodiit 5 a side (East Oxford) per hour 46.50 46.50 0.00 0.00
Other Charges
Baseball 58.00 58.00 0.00 0.00
Rugby 48.50 48.50 0.00 0.00
Pavilions/Changing rooms
Standard rate (whole buildina) per hour 56.50 60.00 3.50 6.19
Standard rate (whole buildina) Dav Rate for up to 10 hours 450.00 480.00 30.00 6.67
Chang\ng Rooms Community rate (sports clubs, charities, community and resident 23.80 25.50 170 714
associations)
Concessionary Rate (including U17's) 12.30 13.00 0.70 5.69
Under 11's 6.20 6.60 0.40 6.45
Adults 10 game booking - No VAT 199.00 212.00 13.00 6.53
Concessionary Rate (including U17's) 10 game booking - No VAT * 102.50 109.00 6.50 6.34
Under 11's 10 game booking - No VAT 52.00 55.00 3.00 5.77
School Swimming (30 mins) 42.50 45.50 3.00 7.06
Hinksey
New charae: 2 hour session Adult 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00
New charae: 2 hour session Child 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00
New charae: 0.5 dav Adult 0.00 12.00 0.00 0.00
New charae: 0.5 dav Child 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00
New charae: Full Day Adult - charae to be aareed 0.00 the 0.00 0.00
New charae: Full Day Child - charae to be aareed 0.00 the 0.00 0.00
Memberships
H20 Peak Standard ADV - Adult 170.00 180.40 10.40 6.12
H20 Peak Standard ADV - Concession 115.00 122.05 7.05 6.13
H20 Peak Standard ADV - Family 345.00 366.05 21.05 6.10
Gvm Swim Classes 12 Month Contracted Direct Debit - All Sites 43.00 45.65 265 6.16
Gvm Swim Classes 12 Month Contracted Direct Debit - Sinale Site 33.00 35.05 2.05 6.21
Corporate Membership 12 Month Membership - 10% 432.00 458.35 26.35 6.10
Corporate Membership 12 Month Membership - 20% 384.00 407.45 23.45 6.11
Corporate Membership 12 Month Membership - 30% 336.00 356.50 20.50 6.10
Gvm Swim Classes 12 Month Membership - All Sites 480.00 509.30 29.30 6.10
Gvm Swim Classes 12 Month Membership - Sinale Site 380.00 403.20 23.20 6.11
Student Fitness 12 Month Membership - Student 336.00 356.50 20.50 6.10
Student Fitness 12 Month Membership - Student Plus 384.00 407.45 23.45 6.11
Corporate Membership Rollina Direct Debit - 10% 43.20 45.85 265 6.13
Corporate Membership Rollina Direct Debit - 20% 38.40 40.75 235 6.12
Corporate Membership Rollina Direct Debit - 30% 33.60 35.65 2.05 6.10
Gvm Swim Classes Rollina Direct Debit - All Sites 48.00 50.95 295 6.15
Gvm Swim Classes Rollina Direct Debit - Bonus 24.00 25.50 1.50 6.25
Gvm Swim Classes Rollina Direct Debit - Sinale Site 38.00 40.35 235 6.18
Student Fitness Rollina Direct Debit - Student 30.40 32.25 185 6.10
Student Fitness Rollina Direct Debit - Student Plus 33.60 35.65 2.05 6.10
Summer Activities
Peak Charges
Tennis Court Hire - Adult 7.00 8.00 1.00 14.29
Tennis Court Hire - U17's concessionary rate 4.00 5.00 1.00 25.00
Tennis Court Hire Hinksey and Botley - Adult 7.00 8.00 1.00 14.29
Tennis Court Hire Hinksey and Botley - U17's concessionary rate 4.00 5.00 1.00 25.00
Off Peak Charges
Tennis Court Hire - Adult 7.00 8.00 1.00 14.29
Tennis Court Hire - U17's concessionary rate 4.00 5.00 1.00 25.00
Tennis Court Hire Hinksey and Botley - Adult 7.00 8.00 1.00 14.29
Tennis Court Hire Hinksey and Botley - U17's concessionary rate 4.00 5.00 1.00 25.00
Floodlit Courts
Tennis Court Hire Floodlit - Adult 8.00 9.00 1.00 12.50
Tennis Court Hire Floodlit - Concessions 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00
Crazy Golf (Cutteslowe)
Family Ticket includina aolf club hire 16.50 17.75 125 7.58
Sinale Adult 6.70 7.20 0.50 7.46
Sinale Child 4.40 4.70 0.30 6.82
Club and ball hire 1.40 1.50 0.10 7.14
Mini Golf (Florence Park and Bury Knowle)
Family Ticket including hire of clubs and balls the
Single Adult tbe
Single Child tbe
Club and ball hire the
Annual Club Charges
Junior 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00
Adult 6.00 6.00 0.00 0.00
Bowls
Per Green (7 days a week) per season
Family (Group of 6) 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00
Tennis
Hard Court per season 2,600.00 2,800.00 200.00 7.69
Grass Court per season 2,950.00 3,175.00 225.00 7.63
Hard Court (floodlit) per season 3,100.00 3,350.00 250.00 8.06
Equipment Provided and Prices
Goal Nets (set) 78.30 84.00 5.70 7.28
Corner Posts (each) 11.40 12.25 0.85 7.46
Corner Flags (each) 6.20 6.70 0.50 8.06
Net Pegs (each) 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
Soft Broom 13.40 14.00 0.60 4.48
Dust Pan & Brush 13.40 14.00 0.60 4.48
Dust Bin (each) 22.30 24.00 170 7.62
Other Charges
Use of wrona pitch 50.00 55.00 5.00 10.00
Cost for over runnina per 10 minutes 8.50 9.00 0.50 5.88
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Community Services Fees & Charges 2025/26 2024/25 I 2025/26 Increase/ Increase/
Charge Charge (Decrease) | (Decrease)
£ £ £ %
Community Centres Fees and Charges
Charges per hour session unless stated
Tier 1is Standard rate
Tier 2 is Discounted community rate
East Oxford Games Hall - hire of 10 sessions in advance (per session)
New charge: Rose Hill Community Centre Ballroom wedding (package TBC) the
Rose Hill Community Centre - Bill Buckingham Ballroom tier 1(Standard) 45.00 47.50 2.50 5.56
Rose Hill Community Centre - Bill i Ballroom tier 2 (C: i 28.00 30.00 2.00 7.14
Rose Hill Community Centre - Norman Brown 1 tier 1 (standard) 28.00 29.00 1.00 3.57
Rose Hill Community Centre - Norman Brown 1 tier 2_(community) 23.50 24.00 0.50 213
Rose Hill Community Centre - Norman Brown 2 tier 1 (standard) 19.00 20.00 1.00 5.26
Rose Hill Community Centre - Norman Brown 2 tier 2_(community) 16.80 18.00 1.20 7.14
Rose Hill Community Centre - Norman Brown 1&2 tier 1 (standard) 42.50 49.00 6.50 15.29
Rose Hill Community Centre - Norman Brown 1&2 tier 2_(community) 28.40 42.00 13.60 47.89
Rose Hill Community Centre - Youth 1 (main youth room) tier 1(standard) 30.00 33.00 3.00 10.00
Rose Hill Community Centre - Youth 1 (main youth room) tier 2_(community) 28.40 30.00 1.60 5.63
gzszmn Community Centre - Youth 2 (office) tier 1 (standard) - currently rented to 2050 2100 050 2aa
tFf)o[s)\e,‘/!—'l:,\l\ Community Centre - Youth 2 (office) tier 2 (community) - currently rented 16.20 18.00 180 1111
Pavilion Hire (3hours- 2x changing rooms only) 12.20 15.00 2.80 22.95
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym + Classes - Adult - CASH 20.00 25.00 5.00 25.00
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym + Classes - Adult - DD 30.00 35.00 5.00 16.67
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym + Classes - 65+/Junior - CASH 24.00 28.00 4.00 16.67
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym + Classes - 65+/Junior - DD 23.00 25.00 2.00 8.70
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym + Classes - FAMILY - CASH 65.00 68.00 3.00 4.62
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym + Classes - FAMILY - DD 61.00 65.00 4.00 6.56
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym ONLY - Adult - CASH 18.00 21.00 3.00 16.67
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym ONLY - Adult - DD 15.00 18.00 3.00 20.00
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym ONLY - 65+/Junior - CASH 13.00 16.00 3.00 23.08
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym ONLY - 65+/Junior - DD 10.00 13.00 3.00 30.00
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym ONLY - FAMILY - CASH 44.00 52.00 8.00 18.18
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym ONLY - FAMILY - DD 40.00 49.00 9.00 22.50
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym - Single entry casual users - Adult 6.40 7.00 0.60 9.37
Rose Hill Community Centre - Gym - Single entry casual users - 65+/Junior 3.70 4.00 0.30 8.11
Rose Hill Community Centre - Kitchen Hire first hours hire 18.00 20.00 2.00 1111
Rose Hill Community Centre - Kitchen Hire additional hours 10.00 15.00 5.00 50.00
Rose Hill Community Centre - Community Van Hire (Standard) 45.00 50.00 5.00 1111
Rose Hill Community Centre - Community Van Hire (C i 25.00 26.00 1.00 4.00
Blackbird Leys Community Centre - Jack Argent Room tier 1 (standard) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
Blackbird Leys Community Centre - Jack Argent tier 2 (community) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00.
Blackbird Leys Community Centre - Meeting room tier 1 (standard) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00.
Blackbird Leys Community Centre - Meeting room tier 2 (community) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00.
Blackbird Leys Community Centre - Sports Hall tier 1 (standard) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00.
Blackbird Leys Community Centre - Sports Hall tier 2 (community) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00.
Blackbird Leys Community Centre - IT Suite (3hr Session) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00.
Blackbird Leys Community Centre - Reception (Standard) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00.
Blackbird Leys Community Centre - Reception (Community) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00.
Blackbird Leys Comunity Centre - Glow Hall (Standard) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00.
Blackbird Leys Comunity Centre - Glow Hall (C Closed Closed 0.00 0.00.
Jubilee Hall - Hall, meetina room, kitchen (Standard) 24.00 30.00 6.00 25.00
Jubilee Hall - Hall, meeting room, kitchen - (Community) 18.00 20.00 2.00 11.11
East Oxford Community Centre - Upstairs Hall weekdays - tier 2 18.50 Closed 0.00 0.00.
East Oxford Community Centre - Upstairs Hall weekdays - tier 1 (standard) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00.
East Oxford Community Centre - Upstairs Hall Eve & Wkd - tier 2 (community) - - o o
East Oxford Community Centre - Upstairs Hall Eve & Wkd - tier 1 (standard) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
East Oxford Community Centre - downstairs Hall weekdays - tier 2 (community) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
East Oxford Community Centre - downstairs Hall weekdays - tier 1 (standard) — — 06 o
East Oxford Community Centre - downstairs Hall Eve & Wkd - tier 2 (community) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
East Oxford Community Centre - downstairs Hall Eve & Wkd - tier 1 (standard) Closed - o o
East Oxford Community Centre - Lounge weekdays - tier 2 (community) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
East Oxford Community Centre - Lounge weekdays - tier 1 (standard) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
East Oxford Community Centre - Lounge Eve & Wkd - tier 2 (community) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
East Oxford Community Centre - Lounge Eve & Wkd - tier 1 (standard) Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
East Oxford Community Centre - Kitchen weekdays - Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
East Oxford Community Centre - Kitchen weekdays - over 3 hours Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
East Oxford Community Centre - Kitchen weekdays - over 5 hours Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
East Oxford Community Centre - Kitchen Eve & Wkd - Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
East Oxford Community Centre - Kitchen Eve & Wkd - over 3 hrs Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
East Oxford Community Centre - Kitchen Eve & Wkd - over 5 hrs Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
g:fts?:'smd Community Centre - Hall, Kitchen & Lounge (tier 2) evening events Fri/ Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
g:f;(::‘:(d Community Centre - Hall, Kitchen & Lounge (tier 2) evening events Fri / Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
E:lstsl?:lsord Community Centre - Hall, Kitchen & Lounge (tier 1) evening events Fri / Closed Closed 0.00 0.00
g:lsts C:‘:isord Community Centre - Hall, Kitchen & Lounge (tier 1) evening events Fri / Closed - Q@ o
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Community Services Fees & Charges 2025/26 2024/25 2025/26 Increase/ Increase/

Charge Charge (Decrease) | (Decrease)
£ £ £ %

Events Charges

Application fee for all events (non-refundable)

All Event Applications 20.00 20.00¢ 0.00 0.00

1. Event Hire Fee for Premium spaces (Bonn Square, Broad Street, South

Park, Oxpens, Cutteslowe and Sunnymead)

Community/Charity/Not-for-Profit Events/Activities (per day)

Small (0-499 people) 550.00 565.00 15.00 273

Medium (500-2499 people) 1,100.00 1,125.00 25.00 227

Large (2500-4999 people) 1,650.00 1,700.00 50.00 3.03

Extra-Large (5000-19999 people) 3,300.00 3,400.00 100.00 3.03

Extra Extra large (20000+ people) - Price on Application

Commercial Events/Activities (per day)

Small (0-499 people) 1,100.00 1,125.00 25.00 227

Medium (500-2499 people) 2,200.00 2,275.00 75.00 341

Larae (2500-4999 people) 3.300.00! 3.400.00! 100.00 3.03

Extra-Larae (5000-19999 people) 6.600.00 6.800.00 200.00 3.03

Extra Extra larae (20000+ people) - Price on Application

2. Event Hire Fee for all other locations (including Covered Market, Gloucester

Green and all other parks and green spaces) excluding Community Microsites

C harit for-Profit ivities (per day)

Small (0-499 people) 275.00 285.00 10.00 3.64

Medium (500-2499 people) 550.00 565.00 15.00 273

Larae (2500-4999 people) 1.650.00 1,700.00 50.00 3.03

Extra-Larae (5000-19999 people) 2,200.00 2,275.00 75.00 341

Extra Extra larae (20000+ people) - Price on Application

Commercial Events/Activities (per day)

Small (0-499 people) 1,100.00 1,125.00 25.00 227

Medium (500-2499 people) 1,650.00 1,700.00 50.00 3.03

Large (2500-4999 people) 2,200.00 2,275.00 75.00 341

Extra-Large (5000-19999 people) 4,400.00 4,550.00 150.00 341

Extra Extra large (20000+ people) - Price on Application

Community Microsites (per day)

Small (0-499 people) 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

Exhibitions/Art Installations (per day)

Small (0-499 people) 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

3. Market hire fee

Monday-Thursday dates (per day) 800.00 820.00 20.00 250

Friday-Sunday dates (per day) 1,075.00 1,100.00 25.00 233

4. Funfairs & Circuses hire fee

Up to 10 rides/units (per day) 550.00 565.00 15.00 273

10 to 20 rides/units (per day) 850.00 870.00 20.00 235

5. Hire fees for School / Youth Group & Statutory Service events in non-

premium places

School / Youth Group & Statuatory Service events in non-premium places (per day) 80.00 85.00 500 6.25

6. Fee for non-essential vehicles to remain on site during the event and/or

after set up

Car / Small vehicle - each 55.00 60.00 5.00 9.09

Van / Luton - each 105.00 110.00 5.00 4.76

7.5 ton Truck - each 160.00 170.00 10.00 6.25

Cherry Picker - each 160.00 170.00 10.00 6.25

7. Other charges

Bonds

Bond - all applications will require payment of a bond of from £250-£10,000

depending on the risk level of the event. This will be returned to the event organiser | £250-£2500| £250-£10,000

after the event minus site damage rectification costs if relevant

Refundable Bond for the key for using power in Bonn Square £500 (covers key

replacement costs if the key is lost by the event event organiser) 500.00 525.00 2500 500

Power

Use of power/electricity £30-£100 per day depending on size of event £30-£120 £30-£120

Officer site visits

Site visit with specialist staff - e.q. Parks/Events officer 80.00 85.00! 5.00 6.25

Late applications

Late feeif not met £50-£500 £50-£500

South Park Application fee

Non-refundable application fee to hold an event in South Park for over 499 people 10500 0.00 (105.00) (100.00)

Overflow Parking

Price on application

Cancellation fee

Up to a month before the event date - 50% of hire fee

Less than a month before the event date - 100% of the event hire fee

Non-operational days on site

Ea. for set up/set down - 50% of the venue hire day rate per day

Overflow parking

Price on application

Cancellation fee

Up to a month before the event date - 50% of the event hire fee

Less than a month before the event date - 100% of the event hire fee
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Community Services Fees & Charges 2025/26

2025/26

Increase/

Increase/

2024/25
Charge
£

Charge
£

(Decrease)
£

(Decrease)
%

8. Discounts on venue hire

Some events that are deemed to have significant cultural and communal benefit for
under represented groups in regeneration areas may be eligible for a discretionary
discount of up to 25% of the venue hire fee

9. Event equipment hire charges (minimum charge £50)

Stereo portable battery powered Busking Amp/PA with wireless mics charge per day
per unit (2 units available)

Power Cable Package:

+ 25m Extension Cable 16A 230V with 2.5mm Black Rubber HO7 Cable (x1)
+10m Extension Cable 16A 230V with 2.5mm Black Rubber HO7 Cable (x3)
« 16A Plug to 13A Socket Fly Lead (x3)

*+ 16A Distribution IMST 4 X 16A, 2 X 13A

+ 16A H/D Rubber Socket Board with 4 x 16A sockets + 4 x 16A MCB

Ramp ahead and Caution Ramp signage per sign per day (2 available of each)

Cable ramp per unit per dav (25 units available)

Tensa barrier hire charae per dav per unit (10 units available)
Chair hire per day per unit (2 units available)

Foldina trestle table hire per day per unit (1 unit available)
Fire extinauisher

10. Event equipment discounts for multiple day hire

2-3 consecutive davs 15% discount
3-4 consecutive davs 20% discount
5+ consecutive davs 30% discount

11. Event Equipment booking Cancellation fee
Up to a month before the event date - 50% of the event equipment hire fee
Less than a month before the event date - 100% of the event equipment hire fee

12. Commercial ing/Photogr; al Views/Pr i keting

Half Day (4 hours or less)
Small (1-5 crew)

Medium (6-11 crew)

Large (12+ crew)

Full Day

Small (1-5 crew)
Medium (6-11 crew)
Larae (12+ crew)

13. Non-Commercial Filming/Photography/General
Views/Education/Documentary (stated exclusive of VAT & may be subject to
standard rated VAT)

Half Day (4 hours or less)
Small (1-5 crew)

Medium (6-11 crew)

Large (12+ crew)

Full Day

Small (1-5 crew)
Medium (6-11 crew)
Large (12+ crew)

14. Additional charges for filming/Photography/General
Views/Promotional/Marketing (stated exclusive of VAT & may be subject to
standard rated VAT)

Bonds

Bond - all applications will require payment of a bond of from £250-£1500 depending
on the risk level of the filming activity. This will be returned to the filming applicant
after the filming has taken place minus site damage rectification costs if relevant

Officer site visits
Site visit with specialist staff - e.q. Parks/Events officer

Late applications
For all filming applications subitted with less than 7 days notice, there will be an
additional surcharae of 25% of the hire fee

Cancellation fee
Up to a month before the event date - 50% of film hire fee
Less than a month before the event date - 100% of the event hire fee

Use of Drone (stated exclusive of VAT & subject to standard rated VAT)

Charge based on the level of additional administration involved at £90 per hour

Film unit base
Price on application

15. Hire fee for
Views/Promotional/Marketing

al

Some filming activities that are deemed to have significant cultural and communal
benefit for under represented groups in regeneration areas may be eligible for a
discretionary discount of up to 25% of the film hire fee

No hire fee is charaed for live news broadcast within a week of filmina

Museum of Oxford Charges

Room Hire Charges

Museum Makers (During Opening Hours)

Museum Makers (Community Rate)

Museum Makers (Outside of Normal Opening Hours)

Museum Makers (Outside of Normal Opening Hours - Community Rate)
Learning Studio (During Opening Hours)

Learning Studio (Community Rate)

Learning Studio (Outside of Normal Opening Hours)

Learning Studio (Outside of Normal Opening Hours - Community Rate)

Other Charges

Audio Tours (Device)

Audio Tours (Download)

Talks

Donations

Shop Prices (200% mark up plus VAT) - excludina books

Obiect handlina workshops - £4 per person with a minimum charae of £75
Event Ticket Price (TBC per event)

Self-led gallery only group visits (over 10 people) £2 per person with a minimum
charae of £20

50.00

35.00

12.00

7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

410.00
680.00
1,365.00

820.00
1.365.00
2,730.00

110.00
275.00
550.00

220.00
545.00
1,100.00

80.00

80.00

70.00
49.00
120.00
100.00
40.00
28.00
90.00
78.00

5.00
3.50
5.00
Various
Various
75.00

20.00

55.00

40.00

15.00

10.00
10.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

420.00
700.00
1,400.00

840.00
1.400.00
2,800.00

115.00
285.00
565.00

225.00
560.00
1,125.00

85.00

90.00!

75.00
50.00
120.00
100.00
45.00
30.00

85.00

5.00
3.50
6.00
Various
Various
75.00

20.00¢

3.00

3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

10.00
20.00
35.00

20.00
35.00
70.00

5.00
10.00
15.00

5.00
15.00
25.00

10.00

5.00

0.00
0.00

2.00

0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.00

14.29

25.00

42.86
42.86
14.29
14.29
14.29

244

2.56

2.44
2.56
2.56

4.55
3.64
273

227
275
227

12.50

7.14
2.04
0.00
0.00
12.50
7.14

0.00
0.00
20.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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